MIDLOTHIAN COUNCIL

CIVIC GOVERNMENT (SCOTLAND) ACT 1982

FARE TARIFF
WITH EFFECT FROM 02 NOVEMBER 2022

Taxi Fares
For 1 or 2 passengers Tariff 1 | Tariff2 | Tariff 3
For the initial hire not exceeding 339m
For the initial period of waiting time of
60 seconds £3.00 £3.80 £4.50
For a combination of time and distance
For each additional 168.3m
For each additional 30 seconds of
waiting time £0.25 £0.25 £0.40
For a combination of additional time and
distance

Tariff 1 — Monday — Friday 6am — 6pm

Tariff 2 — 6pm to 6am Monday to Friday and from 6pm on Friday to 6am Monday

Tariff 3 - Christmas and New Year — Between 6pm on 24 December and 6am on 27
December and 6pm on 31 December and 6am on 3 January

Only 2 children under 12 years will be reckoned as one passenger. No extra fare will be
charged for one child under 5 years. Each passenger must be properly seated.

Extra Payments

When more than 2 passengers - £0.20 each
Cleaning Fee — Travel Sickness - £50.00

Pre-bookings — Call Out Charge - £0.60
Cancellation Fee - £2.00

Airport Charges

It will be the responsibility of the passenger(s) to meet and charges imposed by an airport for

waiting, setting down and picking up

NOTES:
1 Fares applicable only in Midlothian.

2 Any hire which terminates outwith Midlothian — fare by agreement before journey.




